ultimate parent company has issued a formal undertaking to provide financial support in connection
with third party liabilities and relief from related party financial obligations. Accordingly, the interim
consolidated financial statements do not include any adjustments relating to the recoverability and
classification of recorded assets or to amounts and classifications of liabilities that may be necessary
if the Group is unable to continue as a going concern.

7 Comparative figures

Certain figures for the six months ended 30 June 2010, which are included in this period’s financial
statements for comparative purposes, have been adjusted to reflect the adjustments for errors noted
after the date of issuance of the said financial statements for the period ended 30 June 2010. The
adjustments resulted in a decrease in the Group’s net worth amounting to US$49,500 as at 30 June
2010. The details of the adjustments and the effect to each item on the financial statements are as
presented below:

Interim consolidated balance sheet (extracted)

 Notes
30 June 2010

As previously reported
Adjustments 30 June 2010

As restated
  US$ US$ US$

ASSETS

Other non-current assets
Deferred tax assets 5 2,158,495 (82,500) 2,075,995

   26,745,570 (82,500) 26,663,070

   35,682,563 (82,500) 35,600,063

RESOURCES

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Taxes and amounts payable to State budget 4 442,418 (33,000) 409,418

  20,438,272 (33,000) 20,405,272

Owners’ equity

Capital sources and funds

Accumulated losses 4,5 (13,378,761) (49,500) (13,428,261)

   7,455,901 (49,500) 7,406,401

   35,682,563 (82,500) 35,600,063

Interfood Shareholding Company and its subsidiary 17

Interim consolidated statement of income (extracted)

  Six months ended 30  June 2010

 Notes As previously reported Adjustments As restated

  US$ US$ US$

Gross sales 6 29,328,563 780,596 30,109,159

Net sales  27,861,125 780,596 28,641,721

Cost of sales 2,3 (21,821,250) 2,975 (21,818,275)

Gross profit  6,039,875 783,571 6,823,446

Selling expenses 1 (2,665,261) (1,035,601) (3,700,862)

General and administration expenses 1,2,3,6 (1,482,415) 252,030 (1,230,385)

Operating profit  1,323,313 - 1,323,313

Profit before tax  1,287,234 - 1,287,234

Corporate income tax for the current year 4 (33,000) 33,000 -

Deferred corporate income tax 5 (178,570) (82,500) (261,070)

Net profit  1,075,664 (49,500) 1,026,164

Minority interest  (14,667) - (14,667)

Net profit attributable to the Parent Company  1,060,997 (49,500) 1,011,497

Adjustments were made for the following:

 Net effect on profit

for the six months ended

30 June 2010

Notes Description US$

1

Reclassification of salary expenses of sales staff from general and administrative

expenses to selling expenses amounting to US$255,005 -

2
Reclassification of tools, supplies expenses from cost of goods sold to general and

administrative expenses  amounting to US$26,998 -

3
Reclassification of tools, supplies expenses from general and administrative

expenses to cost of goods sold amounting to US$24,023

4 Reversion of tax on disposal of investment in Crown Dong Nai 33,000